within a period of 10 days of issue of this letter on the letterhead with complete details.
(xiv) DD ofRs. 250/- (Rupees Two hundred fifty only) in favour of National Horticulture Board

towards the processing charges must be deposited together with Tender application.
(xv) EMD the earnest money for the tender Rs. 25000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) and

it should be paid in the form of demand draft payable at Gurugram in favour of National
Horticulture Board.

(xvi) The earnest money deposited with the application shall be retained in NHB in case of
successful bidder only. In case of other bidders, it will be returned after the finalization of